

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10345/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 25/04/2006 in FA No. 78/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SANJAY KUMAR SHASHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUNDHARA ARYANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents o
n record

and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mrs. Akila Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitio
ner has already

paid a sum of Rs. 6,00,000/- as directed by the trial court and he is ready to pa
y a

sum of Rs. 1500/- per month to the wife, apart from the aforesaid amount paid to
her.

Issue notice.

e High

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order passed by the
Court shall remain stayed.

ash]
ster

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prak

Court Ma