

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10345/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2006 in FA No.78/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SANJAY KUMAR SHASHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUNDHARA ARYANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.17249 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 10345/2006: Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

In SLP 17249/2006: Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.

Mr. Anshul Raj,Adv.

Mr. Fanish Kumar Rai,Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

The time granted by the High Court for depositing the
amount is extended to 31st August, 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master Court Master